development across a road shall be so aligned as to assure that their centerlines 

shall coincide and shall have matching names. In cases where straight 

continuations are not physically possible, such centerline shall be continued by a 

centerline offset of not less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet. 

v. Tangent for Reverse Curves: A tangent shall be introduced where necessary 

between reverse curves on Arterial and Collector streets as determined by a 

Professional Engineer licensed in the State of Montana. 

vi. Deflected Street Lines to be Curved:

[...]

In such case, these sidewalks will be located in an 

easement along the sides of the private roads.  

N. Access Driveways: An approach permit is required for all new access driveways. New 

driveways shall meet the following standards: 

i. Property frontages of two hundred twenty-five (225) feet or less shall have only 

one (1) approach. In cases where parcels have more than one (1) road frontage, 

each frontage will not be treated separately when determining the number of 

approaches.  

ii. Additionally, Property frontages greater than two hundred twenty- five (225) feet 

Street Type Percent Grade  

Arterial 4 

Collector 7 

Local Access 12 

and less than six hundred (600) feet will be allowed up to two approaches. Each 

parcel or business shall have no more than two (2) approaches. Exceptions will be